

CS 100/25  
NASEEM MALIK (THR. SPA)  
Vs. THE BSES YAMUNA POWER LTD

06.06.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Prashant Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.  
(Vakalatnama filed alongwith GPA of AR filed. Taken on record.)

Defendant served on 16.05.2025. Defendant seeks time to file his written statement. Let the same be done as per law.

It is clarified that there is no stay to the recovery of the disputed amount given in favour of the plaintiff and any action is required to be taken by defendant, he is at liberty to do so.

List on 29.08.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
06.06.2025