

CS 100/25

NASEEM MALIK (THR. SPA) Vs. THE BSES YAMUNA POWER  
LTD

29.08.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff through VC.  
Ld. counsel for defendant through VC.

Written statement along with reply to interim application filed.  
Certain documents also filed by defendant. Copy supplied.

Replication, if any, be filed within 30 days from today with  
copy to other side.

Counsel for defendant submits that an application u/O VII  
Rule 11 CPC was moved by defendant earlier. The same has not come on  
record. Defendant to take steps to bring it on record and supply copy  
thereof to plaintiff. Reply, if any, be filed within 30 days from today with  
copy to other side.

List for arguments on the said application on 04.11.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
29.08.2025