

CS 100/25

NASEEM MALIK (THR. SPA) Vs. THE BSES YAMUNA POWER  
LTD

04.11.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Ld. counsel for defendant.

Plaintiff is directed to produce the original GPA dated 20.08.2020 based on which he claims to be owner of the property where the connection in dispute is stated to be installed. This is in view of the fact that as per defendant, the consumer of the connection in dispute is one Smt. Kamal w/o of Prem Gupta and the user is one Shabi Haider and thus, the plaintiff or his SPA do not have a cause to sue the defendant.

List for appearance of plaintiff, production of the aforesaid documents and arguments on application moved by plaintiff u/O VII Rule 11 CPC on 05.01.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
04.11.2025