

CS 100/25

NASEEM MALIK (THR. SPA) Vs. THE BSES YAMUNA  
POWER LTD

05.01.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Plaintiff has not complied the last order and despite directions, has not appeared.

Plaintiff is directed to appear physically in Court in view of observations made vide order dated 04.11.2025.

Replication with reply to defendant's application U/O VII Rule 11 CPC filed. Copy supplied.

List for compliance of order dated 04.11.2025; arguments on application U/O VII Rule 11 CPC; and physical appearance of plaintiff on 17.03.2026. For today's adjournment, plaintiff to pay a cost of Rs. 3000/- to defendant.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
05.01.2026