

CS 100/25

NASEEM MALIK (THR. SPA) Vs. THE BSES YAMUNA POWER
LTD

24.04.2026

Present: None for plaintiff.
Ms. Veena Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant through VC.

Put up at 12:00 PM.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
24.04.2026

At 12:00 PM

Present: None.

Put up at 2:00 PM.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
24.04.2026

At 2:04 PM

Present: None for plaintiff.
Ms. Veena Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendant through VC.

None appeared for plaintiff on last date. None appears today. Neither the cost is paid nor plaintiff, despite four opportunities, has placed on record the original GPA dated 20.08.2020. Thus, it appears that plaintiff is not interested in prosecuting the present matter. Accordingly, the present suit is dismissed in default.

File be consigned to record room.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
24.04.2026